

Avnet Abacus and Molex celebrate 40 years in business

The two companies commemorate four decades of delivering leading-edge connectivity products and technologies

Brussels, Belgium, 14th December, 2022: Avnet Abacus, one of Europe's leading interconnect, passive, electro-mechanical and power distributors and a regional business unit of <u>Avnet</u> (NASDAQ: <u>AVT</u>), celebrated 40 years of working with Molex, a world leader in connectivity innovation, at a special event held in Munich on 29 November to mark the milestone anniversary.

More than 20 people from both companies gathered for the celebration, with top executives from Avnet Abacus including Rudy Van Parijs, President of Avnet Abacus; Matthias Schwendemann, Vice President Product Management; and Hagen Goetze, Senior Director Marketing. Key Molex executives attending the event included: Henry Fuerniss, VP of Sales and Marketing EMEA; Paul Keenan, Sales Director, Distribution Europe; and Lee Thomas, Distribution Corporate Account Manager. A focal point of the event was the presentation to Molex of a commemorative award recognising four decades of successful collaboration with Avnet Abacus.

Since 1982, the relationship between the Molex and Avnet Abacus has been built upon the combination of Molex's extensive product portfolio and its depth of expertise in connectivity with Avnet Abacus's world-class services and logistics operations, working closely together to provide electronic, electrical, and fibre-optic interconnect products and systems to customers across the world. Over the years, Molex has expanded its portfolio to include more than 100,000 products to meet the needs of customers across a broad range of industries, including automation, telecommunications, automotive, medical, industrial, and consumer electronics.

"Avnet Abacus and Molex have been collaborating to support our customers' needs for four decades, and we are extremely proud of our long history together," said Henry Fuerniss, VP Sales and Marketing, EMEA at Molex. "Our similar core values and commitment to service, along with Avnet's focus on demand creation that supports early adoption of Molex innovations enables our partnership to flourish and keeps us ahead of future trends. We are looking forward to another successful 40 years together."

"Molex has been and continues to be a key strategic partner for Avnet Abacus," said Rudy Van Parijs at Avnet Abacus. "We have huge mutual respect for each other's expertise, competence and professionalism with increasingly close rapport between Molex's product and technology experts and our application engineering teams to deliver best-in-class service, quality and innovation. We look forward to another 40 years in business together working closely and finding ways to continually adapt to the challenging dynamics of our industry to provide an even better service for our customers."

####



About Avnet Abacus

Avnet Abacus is a pan-European demand creation distributor specialising in interconnect, passive, electromechanical, power supply and battery products. Avnet Abacus' extensive product range and exceptional line card is supported by a team of over 50 product specialists based across Europe, delivering technical expertise and technology focused initiatives. Avnet Abacus is a regional business unit of Avnet, (NASDAQ: AVT), with European headquarters in Belgium (Avnet Europe BV). For more information, visit: www.avnet-abacus.eu or follow us on http://www.twitter.com/Avnet Abacus

About Avnet

Avnet is a global technology solutions provider with an extensive ecosystem delivering design, product, marketing and supply chain expertise for customers at every stage of the product lifecycle. We transform ideas into intelligent solutions, reducing the time, cost and complexities of bringing products to market. For nearly a century, Avnet has helped its customers and suppliers around the world realize the transformative possibilities of technology. Learn more about Avnet at www.avnet.com.

Legal Disclaimer:

All brands and trade names are trademarks or registered trademarks and are the properties of their respective owners. Avnet disclaims any proprietary interest in marks other than its own.

Media Contact

Anja Woithe Senior PR Manager Avnet EMEA Anja.woithe@avnet.eu +49 (0) 8121 774 459